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Place Club
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HH
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CHIG
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SAX
10 SN
11 MV
12
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Francis Ronnau-bradbeer
Stuart Douglas
Adam Dent
Roger Cliffe
Charmaine Kwan
David Float
Catherine Galvin
Peter Dobra
Clive Hillier

10 Andy Ward

11 Chris Shaw

12 Dale Bennett

13 Jennie Soulsby
14 Ben Bardsley

15 Stu Levene

16 Mike Shires

17 Peter Martin

18 Guy Lidbury

19 Peter Riches

20 Brais Pineiro

21 Yordan Kolev

22 Keith Davies

23 Anthony Flick
24 Simon Errington
25 Anthony Biggs
26 David Dawson
27 David Dixon

28 Graham Batty
29 Vanessa McMillan
30 Ronan Cleary

31 Keith Bennett
32 Kevin Fielding
33 Paul Beckett

34 Rajiv Ratan

35 James Errington
36 Samuel Fielding
37 Paul Hearn

38 Sue Carter

39 Edward Catmur
40 Garry Parmenter
41 Oliver O'Brien
42 Julie Cleary

43 David Saunders
44 Adam Leaf

45 Barbara Beckett
46 Alison Saunders
47 Colin Jackson

48 Alison Curtis

49 Jo Hurley

50 Conor O' Donovan
51 Hugh Hurley

52 Olin Davies

53 Mike Chittenden
54 Tim Dedman

55 Oliver Bardsley
56 Joaquin Fillola
57 Maggie Soulsby
58 James Bruce

59 Daniel Ronnau-Bradbeer
60 Charlie Dixon

61 Emma Crump
62 Karen Cleveland-Marwick
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Score
543
511
490
448
438
395
295
159

85
67
63

Class
M60
M21
M35
M45
W35
M50
W55
M20
M55
M55
M70
M55
W40
M45
M50
M45
M70
M50
M65
M21
M21
M50
M40
M55
M70
M60
M45
M60
w21
M55
M45
M50
M55
M21
M21
M21
M55
W50
M35
M70
M35
W55
M60
M55
W60
W60
M60
W60
w21
M21
M35
M16
M50
M55
M14
M40
W14
M21
M16
M14
W55
W55

Results from CHIG GLOSS event at Gunpowder Park on 23/06/2019

Points

Club
DFOK
LOK
CHIG
TVOC
LOK
HAVOC
LOK
UBOC
LOK
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HH
TVOC
SAX
HAVOC
TVOC
LOK
SLOW
SLOW
LOK
HH
HAVOC
DFOK
HH
HAVOC
HH
LOK
DFOK
HH
HAVOC
LOK
HH

HH

HH
SLOW
SLOW
HAVOC
SLOW
LOK
HH

HH
HAVOC
HH
HAVOC
CHIG
IND
WAOC
IND
SLOW
SN
CHIG
HH
IND

HH
IND
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HH
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20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

Runners (6 score)
12
11

N
S

esults list by ratio of Shadow Points to Ranking points

Course
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS

R R RPN

Raw time
00:47:55
00:35:12
00:25:16
00:33:54
00:36:48
00:30:00
00:36:38
00:23:51
00:34:20
00:36:29
00:30:47
00:36:14
00:44:06
00:29:42
00:28:37
00:36:55
00:27:04
00:25:45
00:40:47
00:22:30
00:22:26
00:34:06
00:27:46
00:23:07
00:50:46
00:31:55
00:24:38
00:35:13
00:34:45
00:30:42
00:30:09
00:23:51
00:28:06
00:28:08
00:23:06
00:21:20
00:37:06
00:29:35
00:22:02
00:36:30
00:26:42
00:37:19
00:33:24
00:36:55
00:48:53
00:41:04
00:44:40
00:48:08
00:23:44
00:25:27
00:27:08
00:28:41
00:30:55
00:31:32
00:42:15
00:42:51
00:45:03
00:45:07
00:48:13
00:49:09
00:50:19
00:50:26

Notes on Source

Ranking List: handicap times derived from ranking points as per British
Orienteering list as at 17 June 2019. See LOK website for copy of list.

Default: all unranked competitors are given a 0.95 ratio automatically

Intermediate Calculations for Shadow Points Allocation

Mean time of top ranked 90% in minutes 00:35:22
Standard deviation of ranked top 90% in minutes 00:08:31
Mean ranking points of top 90% ranked 1006
Standard deviation of ranking points top 90% ranked 178

Those part of the top ranked 90% for intermediate calculations are in 90% col

Orig place Source RankPTs 90% ShadowPTs Ratio Club counter
66 RankingList 341 Y 743.90 2.182 1
37 RankinglList 667 Y 1009.44 1.513 1
11 RankingList 1007 Y 1216.85 1.208 1
32 RankinglList 865 Y 1036.58 1.198 1
45 RankingList 825 Y 976.03 1.183 2
24 RankinglList 978 Y 1118.02 1.143 1
43 RankingList 870 Y 979.51 1.126 3

8 RankingList 1120 Y 1246.43 1.113
34 RankinglList 924 Y 1027.53 1.112 4
41 RankingList 898 Y 982.64 1.094 1
27 RankingList 1009 Y 1101.66 1.092 2
40 Rankinglist 912 'Y 987.86 1.083 3
58 RankinglList 761 Y 823.60 1.082 1
23 RankinglList 1055 Y 1124.28 1.066 2
20 RankinglList 1077 Y 1146.90 1.065 3
46 RankingList 917 Y 973.59 1.062 2
15 RankinglList 1117 Y 1179.27 1.056 1
13 Rankinglist 1146 Y 1206.76 1.053 4
52 RankinglList 849 Y 892.85 1.052 3
4 Rankinglist 1218 Y 1274.62 1.046 5
3 RankingList 1226 Y 1276.02 1.041 1
33 RankinglList 992 Y 1032.41 1.041 2
17 RankinglList 1123 Y 1164.65 1.037 6
6 RankingList 1219 Y 1261.75 1.035 4
75 RankingList 667 Y 684.39 1.026 5
30 RankinglList 1052 Y 1078.00 1.025 2
10 RankinglList 1202 Y 1230.08 1.023 5
38 RankinglList 987 Y 1009.09 1.022 6
35 RankingList 1008 Y 1018.83 1.011 6
26 RankinglList 1096 Y 1103.40 1.007
25 RankingList 1110 Y 1114.89 1.004 3
8 RankingList 1241 Y 1246.43 1.004
18 RankinglList 1154 Y 1157.69 1.003
19 RankinglList 1156 Y 1156.99 1.001
5 RankingList 1263 Y 1262.10 0.999
1 RankingList 1300 Y 1298.98 0.999
48 RankingList 975 Y 969.76  0.995
22 RankinglList 1133 Y 1126.72 0.994 3
2 RankingList 1298 Y 1284.37 0.989
42 RankingList 999 Y 982.29 0.983
14 RankinglList 1219 Y 1186.92 0.974 5
50 RankinglList 994 Y 965.24 0.971
31 RankingList 1082 Y 1047.02 0.968
46 RankinglList 1008 Y 973.59 0.966
70 RankingList 750 Y 723.72 0.965
53 RankingList 921Y 886.94 0.963
59 RankingList 848 Y 811.76 0.957
67 RankingList 777 Y 739.38 0.952 2
7 Default 1248.87 0.950
12 Default 1213.03 0.950
16 Default 1177.88 0.950
21 Default 1145.51 0.950 6
28 Default 1098.88 0.950 1
29 Default 1086.00 0.950 3
55 Default 862.23 0.950
57 Default 849.70 0.950
61 Default 803.76 0.950
62 Default 802.37 0.950
68 Default 737.64 0.950 4
71 Default 718.15 0.950
73 Default 693.79 0.950
74 Default 691.35 0.950

MT
ST
MP
SP

Points
100
99

98

97

96

95

94

93
92
91
90
89
88
87
86
85
84
83
82
81
80
79
78
77
76
75
74
73

72

71
70

69

68

67
67
67

67



63

Luke Bennett

64 Oliver RUff

65
66
67

Fiona Tam
Helen Errington
Penny Parkes

68 Gillian Edgar

69
70
71
72

lan Byford
Noreen Ives
Ruth Rhodes
David Lefevre

73 Jim Prowting

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

Alexander Fielding
Yvonne Hodson
Mike Elliot

Keith Marsden
Christopher Walker
lan Smith

Dmitry Ushakov
Gavin Avey-Hebditch
David Rosen

Mike Brett

84 Jennifer Taylor

85
86

Susan Marsden
Miriam Rosen

M12
M10
w21
W55
W60
W50
M60
W65
W75
M60
M70
M16
W70
M65
M75
M45
M60
M45
M60
M65
M55
W75
W75
W70

DFOK
IND
SLOW
HH

HH
HAVOC
HH
WAOC
SO
DFOK
TVOC
HH
TVOC
MV
HH
LOK
WAOC
LOK
WSX
SROC
BAOC
CHIG
HH
LOK

GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS + Extension
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS

00:54:01
00:56:43
00:36:03
00:36:38
01:08:12
00:44:54
00:37:12
00:46:24
00:49:49
00:51:39
00:41:22
00:35:10
00:52:40
00:48:24
00:46:15
00:59:08
00:46:58
00:38:02
00:51:21
00:52:20
00:42:38
01:06:09
01:07:38
01:21:52

Default

Default

RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList

1044 Y
1061 Y
349
884 Y
1099 Y
881 Y
812Y
790 Y
1047 Y
1206 Y
777
885 Y
947 Y
634
957 Y
1260 Y
925 'Y
901
1223 Y
572
625
978

616.53
560.15
991.69
979.51
320.37
806.89
967.67
775.57
704.23
665.95
880.67
1010.13
644.72
733.81
778.70
509.69
763.74
950.27
672.21
651.68
854.22
363.17
332.20
35.00

0.950
0.950
0.950
0.923
0.918
0.913
0.880
0.880
0.867
0.843
0.841
0.838
0.830
0.829
0.822
0.804
0.798
0.754
0.727
0.723
0.698
0.635
0.531
0.036

67

67
66
65

64
63

62



